10-08-2003

RECOF Form PTO-1594 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) J.S. Patent and Trademark Office TR OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102570335 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Electrolux Professional Outdoor Products, DBNA Trademarks Holding, Inc. Internal Address: Legal Dept. Individual(s) Association Street Address: 18013 Cleveland Parkway, Suite 100 General Partnership Limited Partnership StateOH Zip: 44135-0920 City: Cleveland XX Corporation-State Delaware Other __ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association_ OF PUBLIC RECORDS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No General Partnership___ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership XX Assignment Merger XX Corporation-State Ohio Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other_ representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: January 2, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 74/647700 2497270 Additional number(s) attached XX Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 32 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: George E. Hawranko 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,_\\$15.00 Internal Address: Legal Dept. **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 18013 Cleveland Parkway, #100 City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44135-0920 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. EU 511756810 US Cynthia M. Gaffney, Paralegal October 2, 2003 Name of Person Staning Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and doc Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

00999934 74647700

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002841 FRAME: 0361

U.S. TRADEMARKS TO BE ASSIGNED FROM DBNA TRADEMARKS HOLDING, INC.

TO

ELECTROLUX PROFESSIONAL OUTDOOR PRODUCTS, INC.

SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	MARK
76/438198		PT
76/437678		FX
76/437683		TSD
76/437677		FTS
76/077144	2657845	CONSTRUCTION
		SOLUTIONS
75/266313	2219996	DIAMANT BOART
75/675616	2456508	DUAL TRAC
75/691007	2361916	MAX BLASTER
75/174144	2105235	MICRO CON
75/174146	2113193	MINI PLANER
75/174026	2231340	MRC
75/174025	2187123	PCS
75/691782	2329534	POWER KAT
75/675613	2326463	POWER STIK
75/738622	2526521	PRECISION
		STONECRAFT
75/741145	2125233	PREMIER
75/691775	2329532	PROTRIM
76/076045	2640467	QUICKIE TURBO
75/691004	2353567	SILENT RUNNER
75/691003	2478978	STEALTH
75/174148	2105237	STONEMATIC
75/691783	2329535	SUPER FRED
75/675612	2395109	SURFACE TRAC
75/754036	2343705	TRACKMASTER
76/092419	2577486	TRUCORE
76/419712	2675006	MC 18
76/419713	2675007	TM-75
76/426228	2681070	PRO 100
76/448999	2752482	FRS-30
76/426229	2755585	DR 150

"A"

TRADEMARK REEL: 002841 FRAME: 0362

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DBNA Trademarks Holding, Inc., a Delaware corporation, is the owner of record of the trademarks and registrations/applications identified in the attached Exhibit "A";

AND WHEREAS, Electrolux Professional Outdoor Products, Inc., an Ohio corporation, is desirous of acquiring from DBNA Trademarks Holding, Inc. the whole right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations/applications, together with the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the trademarks and registrations/applications.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DBNA Trademarks Holding, Inc., hereby does sell, assign and transfer to Electrolux Professional Outdoor Products, Inc., its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations/applications, together with the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the trademarks and registrations/applications, the same to be held by Electrolux Professional Outdoor Products, Inc., as fully and effectually as they would have been held by DBNA Trademarks Holding, Inc., had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DBNA Trademarks Holding, Inc., has caused this Instrument to be made effective the 2nd day of January, 2003.

DBNA TRADEMARKS HOLDING, INC.

By: Xeoge C. Weigand, Vice President

By: Man W. Mussell, Vice President

RECORDED: 10/02/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002841 FRAME: 0363